APPENDIX 11
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Current Recommended Current Recommended
Rate Rate Rate Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,684.00 1,819.00 8,324.00 8,990.00
Less than 12 credit hours 141.00 152.00 694.00 750.00
Graduate:
Full-time 2,022.00 2,184.00 8,470.00 9,148.00
Less than 12 credit hours 169.00 182.00 706.00 763.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,684.00 1,819.00 6,737.00 7,276.00
Less than 12 credit hours 141.00 152.00 562.00 607.00
Graduate:
Full-time 2,022.00 2,184.00 8,085.00 8,732.00
Less than 12 credit hours 169.00 182.00 674.00 728.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,684.00 1,819.00 6,737.00 7,276.00
Less than 12 credit hours 141.00 152.00 562.00 607.00
Graduate:
Full-time 2,022.00 2,184.00 8,085.00 8,732.00
Less than 12 credit hours 169.00 182.00 674.00 728.00
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UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

APPENDIX 11

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

IN-STATE TUITION

Current Recommended
Rate Rate
1,684.00 1,819.00
141.00 152.00
2,022.00 2,184.00
169.00 182.00

REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES, FOUR-YEAR COLLEGES

AND STATE UNIVERSITIES
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours
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1,161.00
97.00

1,393.00
117.00

1,219.00
102.00

1,463.00
122.00

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

7,342.00
612.00

8,689.00
725.00

4,645.00
388.00

5,573.00
465.00

Recommended
Rate

7,929.00
661.00

9,384.00
782.00

4,877.00
407.00

5,852.00
488.00
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UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

SOUTHERN POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

APPENDIX 11

IN-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

1,576.00
132.00

1,891.00
158.00

1,214.00
102.00

1,456.00
122.00

DALTON STATE COLLEGE & MACON STATE COLLEGE

Upper division per semester hour
Lower division per semester hour

TWO-YEAR COLLEGES
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

97.00
62.00

734.00
62.00

Recommended
Rate

1,702.00
142.00

2,042.00
171.00

1,311.00
110.00

1,572.00
131.00

102.00
65.00

771.00
65.00

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

6,304.00
526.00

7,564.00
631.00

4,855.00
405.00

5,825.00
486.00

388.00
245.00

2,936.00
245.00

Recommended
Rate

6,808.00
568.00

8,169.00
681.00

5,243.00
437.00

6,291.00
525.00

407.00
257.00

3,083.00
257.00



APPENDIX 11
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Current Recommended Current Recommended
Rate Rate Rate Rate
DISTANCE LEARNING
eCore-per credit hour 131.00 131.00 N/A
WebBSIT-per credit hour 265.00 265.00 N/A
WebMBA-per credit hour 500.00 500.00 N/A
GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSISTANTS
All institutions 25.00 25.00
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