APPENDIX II UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

	IN-STATE TUITION Current Recommended		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION Current Recommended	
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,684.00	1,819.00	8,324.00	8,990.00
Less than 12 credit hours	141.00	152.00	694.00	750.00
<u>Graduate:</u>				
Full-time	2,022.00	2,184.00	8,470.00	9,148.00
Less than 12 credit hours	169.00	182.00	706.00	763.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,684.00	1,819.00	6,737.00	7,276.00
Less than 12 credit hours	141.00	152.00	562.00	607.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	2,022.00	2,184.00	8,085.00	8,732.00
Less than 12 credit hours	169.00	182.00	674.00	728.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,684.00	1,819.00	6,737.00	7,276.00
Less than 12 credit hours	141.00	152.00	562.00	607.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	2,022.00	2,184.00	8,085.00	8,732.00
Less than 12 credit hours	169.00	182.00	674.00	728.00

APPENDIX II UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	Recommended	Current	Recommended
	<u>Rate</u>	Rate	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Rate</u>
Thinkeboung of Grobots				
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>	1 (0.1.00	1.010.00	7.242.00	7.020.00
Full-time	1,684.00	1,819.00	7,342.00	7,929.00
Less than 12 credit hours	141.00	152.00	612.00	661.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	2,022.00	2,184.00	8,689.00	9,384.00
Less than 12 credit hours	169.00	182.00	725.00	782.00
REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES, FOUR-YEAR COL	LLEGES			
AND STATE UNIVERSITIES				
Undergraduate:				
Full-time	1,161.00	1,219.00	4,645.00	4,877.00
Less than 12 credit hours	97.00	102.00	388.00	407.00
Dess than 12 create nours	<i>>1</i> .00	102.00	200.00	107.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,393.00	1,463.00	5,573.00	5,852.00
Less than 12 credit hours	117.00	122.00	465.00	488.00

APPENDIX II UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	Recommended	Current	Recommended
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,576.00	1,702.00	6,304.00	6,808.00
Less than 12 credit hours	132.00	142.00	526.00	568.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,891.00	2,042.00	7,564.00	8,169.00
Less than 12 credit hours	158.00	171.00	631.00	681.00
SOUTHERN POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSIT	Y			
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,214.00	1,311.00	4,855.00	5,243.00
Less than 12 credit hours	102.00	110.00	405.00	437.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,456.00	1,572.00	5,825.00	6,291.00
Less than 12 credit hours	122.00	131.00	486.00	525.00
DALTON STATE COLLEGE & MACON STATE C	OLLEGE			
Upper division per semester hour	97.00	102.00	388.00	407.00
Lower division per semester hour	62.00	65.00	245.00	257.00
TWO-YEAR COLLEGES				
Full-time	734.00	771.00	2,936.00	3,083.00
Less than 12 credit hours	62.00	65.00	245.00	257.00

APPENDIX II UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2005

	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	Recommended	Current	Recommended
	Rate	Rate	Rate	<u>Rate</u>
DISTANCE LEARNING				
eCore-per credit hour	131.00	131.00	N/A	
WebBSIT-per credit hour	265.00	265.00	N/A	
WebMBA-per credit hour	500.00	500.00	N/A	
GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSISTAN	TS			
All institutions	25.00	25.00		